9
Low-Cost 3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
 CY2305
CY2309
Features
• 10-MHz to 100-/133-MHz operating range, compatible
with CPU and PCI bus frequencies
• Zero input-output propagation delay

Test Circuit # 1 Test Circuit # 2
For parameter t8 (output slew rate) on -1H devices
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
CY2305SC-1 S8 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SI-1 S8 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2305SC-1H S8 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2305SI-1H S8 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SC-1 S16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309SI-1 S16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309SC-1H S16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY2309SI-1H S16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY2309ZC-1H Z16 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP Commercial
CY2309ZI-1H Z16 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP Industrial
Package Diagrams
8-lead (150-Mil) SOIC S8
51-85066-A
Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *A Page 10 of 12
 CY2305
CY2309
Pentium is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the
trademarks of their respective holders.
Package Diagrams (continued)
16-lead (150-Mil) Molded SOIC S16
51-85068-A
16-lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40 MM Body) Z16
51-85091
Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *A Page 11 of 12
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
CY2305
CY2309
Document Title: CY2305/CY2309 Low-Cost 3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07140
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110249 10/19/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00530 to 38-07140
*A 111117 03/01/02 CKN Added t6B row to the Switching Characteristics Table; also added the letter
“A” to the t6A row
Corrected the table title from CY2305SC-IH and CY2309SC-IH to
CY2305SI-IH and CY2309SI-IH
Document #: 38-07140 Rev. *A Page 12 of 12